

L

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16310-16311/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 03/02/2011 in WP No.22567/2010 and WP
No.12146/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.DHARANEEDHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TALIPARAMBA COOP HSE.BUIL.STY.LTD.& ANR.ETC.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
for M/s T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|